
1 
 

Train Schedule (Raipur Railway Station) 

UP DIRECTION DOWN DIRECTION 

Train 
No. 

Name Days at Raipur 
Raipur 

Train 
No. 

Name Days at Raipur 
Raipur 

Arrival Arri. 

1046 BBS-LTT Express. Wed 12.05 1045 LTT-BBS Express. Mon 14.40 

2069 JanShatabdi 
Express. 

Mon,Tue,(Fri,Sat -
Durg des.) 

10.25 2070 JanShatabdi Exp.(Gondia-
Raigarh) 

Mon,Tue,Fri,Sat 17.50 

2102 
Super Deluxe HWH-
Kurla Sun,Mon,,Thu,Fri 11.10 2101 Super Deluxe Kurla-HWH Tue,Wed,Fri,Sun. 14.20 

2130 
Azad Hind Express. 
HWH-Pune Daily 10.45 2129 

AzadHind Express. Pune-
HWH Daily 14.40 

2146 
Bhuvaneshwar-
Kurla ress 

Wed 12.35 2145 
Kurla-Bhuvaneshwar 
Express 

Mon 14.25 

2152 Hawra-Kurla 
Express 

Sun 12.45 2151 Kurla-Hawra Express Thu 16.15 

2409 
Gondwana Express. 
BSP-HNZN Mon,Wed,Thu,Fri,Sat 07.40 2410 

Gondwana Express. 
HNZN-BSP 

Tue,Wed, 
Thu,Sat,Sun. 14.00 

2441 
Rajdhani 
Express.BSP-NDLS Sat,Sun 10.00 2442 

Rajdhani Express. NDLS-
BSP Thu,Fri 15.00 

2807 
Samta 
Express.VSKP-
HNZN 

Sun,Wed,Thu 16.40 2808 
Samta Express. HNZN-
VSKP Tue,Fri,Sat 07.20 

2810 
Bombay MailHWH-
Mumbai Daily 08.55 2809 

Mumbai Mail Mumbai-
HWH Daily 16.00 

2812 
Hatiya-Kurla 
Express Fri.,Sat 18.45 2811 Kurla-Hatiya Express Sun,Mon 18.30 

2824 Sampark-Kranti. 
(Niz.-Durg) 

Wed,Sat 14.40 2823 Durg-Nizamuddin Mon,Thu 12.05 

2834 
Hawra-Ahamdabad 
Exp. Daily 13.35 2833 Ahamdabad-Hawra Exp. Daily 22.55 

2851 
Bilaspur-Chennai 
(Super fast Exp.) Sun. 10.25 2852 

Chennai-Bilaspur(Super 
Fast Exp.) Tue. 18.15 



2 
 

2860 
Geetanjali Express. 
HWH-Mumbai Daily 02.20 2859 

Geetanjali Express. 
Mumbai-HWH Daily 05.55 

2870 HWH-Mumbai Exp. Sat. 02.50 2869 Mumbai-HWH Exp. Mon. 05.55 

2906 
Howra-Porbander 
Express. Sat.,Sun 11.10 2905 

Porbander-Howra 
Express. Thu.,Fri. 14.20 

2983 DUG-JP Express. Tue 06.45 2984 JP-DUG Express. Sunday 19.10 

3288 
Danapur-Durg 
SouthBihar 
Express. 

Daily 19.15 3287 
DURG-PATNA 
SouthBihar Express Daily 07.40 

5160 
Sarnath Express. 
Chapra-Durg Daily 06.05 5159 

Sarnath Express. Durg-
Chapra Daily 21.10 

6327 
Cochin Express. 
BSP-Trivandrum 

Wed,Sat 23.25 6328 
Cochin Express. 
Trivandrum-BSP 

Wed,Sat 23.55 

6512 VenGanga Exp. 
(Bilas-Yash). 

Thu. 22.45 6511 VenGanga Exp. (Yash-
Bilas). 

Thu. 02.20 

7481 
BilasPur-Tirupati 
Express Tue,Sat. 11.40 7482 Tirupati-BilasPur Express Mon,Fri 16.00 

8030 
HWH-Kurla 
Express. Daily 06.30 8029 Kurla-HWH Express. Daily 19.30 

8034 Ahmedabad 
Express. HWH-ADI 

Daily 13.20 8033 Ahmedabad Express. 
ADI-HWH 

Daily 11.35 

8202 
Gorakhpur-Durg 
Express Sat 13.50 8201 Durg-Gorakhpur Express Sun,Tue. 20.25 

8204 
Kanpur-Durg 
Express Tue,Thu 11.55 8203 Durg-Kanpur Express Sun,Tue 20.25 

8206 Gorakhpur-Durg 
Express(Faija) 

Sun 11.55 8205 Durg-Gorakhpur 
Express(Faija) 

Thu. 20.25 

8225 Mahanadhi 
Express. BSP-BPL 

Sun,Tue,Thu 21.25 8226 Mahanadhi Express. BPL-
BSP 

Sun,Tue,Thu 04.55 

8234 
Bilaspur-Indour 
(Narmada Exp.) Daily 11.10 8233 

Indour-Bilaspur 
(Narmada Exp.) Daily 14.20 

8237 Chhattisgarh 
Express. BSP-ASR 

Daily 16.00 8238 Chhattisgarh Express 
Amrirtsar-BSP 

Daily 09.30 

8239 ShivNath Express 
(Bilas-Nagpur) 

Daily 22.20 8240 ShivNath Express 
(Nagpur-Bilas) 

Daily 05.00 

8254 
Amarkantak 
Express. BPL-DUG Daily 07.00 8253 

Amarkantak Express. 
DUG-BPL Daily 18.55 



3 
 

8305 
Bhuvneshwar-
Raipur Express Daily 07.00 8306 

Raipur-Bhuvneshwar 
Express Daily 17.00 

8403 PURI-ADI Express. Tue,Thu,Sat 05.45 8404 ADI-PURI Express. Mon,Thu,Sat 16.25 

8405 PURI-ADI Express. 
(Via Sambalpur) 

Wed 05.45 8406 ADI-PURI Express  (Via 
Sambalpur) 

Sat 16.25 

8473 
Puri-Jodhpur 
Express. Thu. 05.05 8474 Jodhpur-Puri Express. Sun. 19.35 

8477 
Puri-Haridwar 
(Utkal Exp.) Daily 16.00 8478 

Haridwar-Puri(Utkal 
Exp.) Daily 09.30 

8507 
Vishakha-
Amrit(Hira) Tue,Fri,Sat 22.45 8508 Amrit-Vishakha(Hira) Mon,Thu,Fri. 02.20 

8512 DUG-SBC Express. 
 

22.15 8511 SBC-DUG Express. 
 

04.45 

8517 Link Express.BSP-
VSKP 

Daily 20.30 8518 Link Express. VSKP-BSP Daily 06.40 

8873 
Puri-Jodhpur Super 
Fast Express Thu 05.10 8474 

Jodhpur-Puri SuperFast 
Express Sun 19.25 

                  Passengers & Local Trains: - 

UP DIRECTION DOWN DIRECTION 

Train No. Name 

Raipur 
Train 
No. Name 

Raipur 

Arri. Arri. 

408 Ambikapur-Durg Local. 09.10 407 Durg-Ambikapur Local 18.45 

321/412 TataNagar-Pendra Pass. 09.10 322/411 Pendra-TataNagar Pass. 18.45 

363/375 Korba-Nagpur Pass. 12.30 362/376 Nagpur-Korba Pass. 17.25 

339 Raigarh-Bilaspur Local. 12.30 340 Bilaspur-Raigarh Local. 17.25 



4 
 

361 Gewara-Bilaspur Pass. 12.30 360 Bilaspur-Gewara Pass 17.25 

355 Gharasguda-Gondiya JD Pass 16.45 356 Gondiya-Gharasguda JD Pass 09.20 

5BD Bilaspur-Dongargarh Local. 19.05 6DB Dongargarh-Bilaspur Local. 06.45 

1509 Bilaspur-Shahdol /Riwa Pass. 19.05 1510 Shahdol /Riwa-Bilaspur Pass. 06.45 

337/ Raigarh-Dongargarh Pass. 21.05 338/ Dongargarh-Raigarh Pass. 06.45 

8236 Bilaspur-Bhopal Pass/Exp. 21.05 8235 Bhopal-Bilaspur Pass/Exp. 06.45 

327 Tata-Nagpur Fast Pass. 22.55 328 Nagpur-Tata Fast Pass. 05.30 

335 Gharashguda-Bilaspur Pass. 22.55 336 Bilaspur-Gharashguda Pass. 05.30 

405 Bilaspur-Chirmiri Pass. 25.55 406 Chirmiri-Bilaspur Pass. 05.30 

365 Gewara -Bilaspur Local. 22.55 364 Bilaspur-Gewara Local. 05.30 

367 Korba-Dongargarh Pass. 22.55 366 Dongargarh-Korba Pass. 15.15 

405B Bilaspur-Vishrampur Pass. 06.45 405B Vishrampur-Bilaspur Pass. 15.15 

  

Enquiry Phone Nos. 

Computerised 131  

Manual 2528130,247198,247199 

PNR Status 136 

 

 



5 
 

 

Source: OSD Office,Raipur Railway Station, Raipur (C.G) 

 

For more information please visit: http://www.indianrail.gov.in/ 

 

http://www.indianrail.gov.in/
http://raipur.gov.in/www.indianrailways.gov.in

